

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
2309-2310/2014

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANKU @ PAPPU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing
o.t. and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta ,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 has filed a

n

application for withdrawing his vakalatnama.

The same be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing

counter affidavit.

List again on 14.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.05

16:38:25 IST

Reason:

)

(PANKAJ BHANDARI

Registrar