

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
2309-2310/2014

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANKU @ PAPPU &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted to the Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No.2309-2310/2014, counter affidavit has not yet been filed. Time was also granted to the the Id. Counsel for the respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit in SLP(Crl.) No.2309/2014 but counter affidavit has yet not been filed.

Both the matters fall under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,  
as per rules.(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar