

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).2309-2310/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2013 in CRLA No. 14/2010 and CRLJA No. 6/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANKU @ PAPPU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.09.09  
10:47:11 IST  
Reason: