

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1189-1190/2015

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANKU @ PAPPU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties to file additional documents within four weeks
time as last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter thereafter for being
listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact
whether additional documents are filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar